risk profile. This is because the higher granularity of the internal model risk map allows the possibility to better reflect the true

diversification benefit of individual portfolios as well as peculiarities of individual financial instruments.

For a description of the nature and appropriateness of the data used in the internal model, please refer to section B.3.2.

E.5. NON-COMPLIANCE WITH THE MINIMUM CAPITAL REQUIREMENT AND NON-

COMPLIANCE WITH THE SOLVENCY CAPITAL REQUIREMENT

The Company has a sound solvency position and no issues arise in relation  to compliance with either the minimum capital

requirements nor with the solvency capital requirement.

E.6. OTHER INFORMATION

SENSITIVITIES

As anticipated in section C.7, sensitivity testing analyses the impact of simple changes in specific risk drivers (e.g. interest rates, equity

shock, credit spreads and interest rate volatility) on the variability of the own funds and solvency ratio.

The level of eligible own funds was recalculated for each sensitivity and it is presented in the following table, together with the impact on

the solvency ratio. The SCR value is kept constant for the purposes of calculating the stressed solvency ratio.

Sensitivities

Eligible own funds Solvency ratio

Base scenario 28,965,330 293%

Equity markets -20% 28,113,574 285%

Risk free rates: interest rates change (+20bps) 28,826,988 291%

Corporate bond spreads +100bps 28,589,311 289%

Czech government bond spreads +100bps 26,636,747 270%

None of the sensitivities represents a significant threat to the solvency position of the Company. The increase of spreads on the Czech

government bonds has highest impact; this is caused by a significant exposure to this type of instruments.

Česká pojišťovna a.s . ●  Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2016

73

Annex

Solvency and Financial condition report - Public QRTs -  as of 31.12.2016

Undertaking name Česká pojišťovna a.s.
Undertaking identification code 31570010000000054609

Type of code of undertaking 1 - LEI

Type of undertaking 1 - Undertakings pursuing both life and non-life insurance activity